$\begin{array}{c} \text{8lr}3342\\ \text{CF HB 1566} \end{array}$

By: Senator Edwards

Introduced and read first time: February 27, 2008

Assigned to: Rules

A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN ACT concerning
2	Garrett County - Local Tax - Date of Payment
3	FOR the purpose of altering the date the County Commissioners of Garrett County are
4	required to make certain payments of the revenue from certain local taxes to
5	certain volunteer fire departments; and generally relating to the payment of
6	certain local tax revenues to volunteer fire departments in Garrett County.
7	BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
8	The Public Local Laws of Garrett County
9	Section 41–2
10	Article 12 – Public Local Laws of Maryland
11	(1985 Edition and October 2001 Supplement, as amended)
12	(As enacted by Chapter 41 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1929)
13	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
14	MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
15	Article 12 - Garrett County
16	41–2.
17	Such payments shall be made [on the first day of September] in DECEMBER
18	AND JUNE each and every year by the County Commissioners of Garrett County.
19	SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
20	June 1, 2008.

